

This announcement is not an offer of securities in the United States or in any other country. The Bonds may not be offered or sold in the United States unless they are registered or exempt from registration under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended. Air France-KLM does not intend to register any portion of the proposed offering in the United States or to conduct an offering of securities in the United States.

Roissy, Amstelveen 14 October 2009

AIR FRANCE-KLM SUCCESSFULLY LAUNCHES €700 MILLION SEVEN-YEAR BONDS

Air France-KLM today launched a €700 million offering of seven-year bonds. The level of interest from investors enabled the size of the offering to be increased from €500 million initially planned to €700 million.

The bonds have a par value of €50,000 and bear annual interest at 6.75%. They were priced at 99.323% of par value and will be redeemed at par in October 2016. This offering is guaranteed by Air France and KLM.

The positive response to this issue, following that to the convertible bond issue in June, reflects continued investor confidence in the Group.

The issue is lead-managed by BNP PARIBAS Corporate & Investment Banking, Calyon, Natixis, Société Générale Corporate & Investment Banking and HSBC as Joint Lead Managers and Joint Book Runners.

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES, AUSTRALIA, CANADA OR JAPAN

KLM Corporate Communications

Tel: +31 (0) 20 6494545 – Fax: +31 (0) 20 6488092 Internet : www.klm.com